■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
※Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
Part name Material
Silicone
PPS (Polyphenylene sulphide)
Nitrile rubber
Silicone gel

■FEATURES
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS WITH AMP. PA-110
■MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P A - 1 1 0 - 1 0 2 D - 0 1 2
Series name Supply voltage
012：12 VDC
005： 5 VDC
Pressure refence
D：Differntial
Rated pressure range
102： 0 ~ 100 kPa
■LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Pressure reference Differential
0 ~ 100Rated pressure range
kPa
12 5Supply voltage
VDC
Model number PA-110-102D-012 PA-110-102D-005
1
5
2
A Port
B Port
43
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Ge
ne
ra
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Po
we
r
An
al
og
 o
ut
pu
t
■STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Pressure reference
Rated pressure range
Maximum pressure
Break-down pressure
Operating temp. range
Storage temp.
Operating humidity
Thermal error -20 ~ 70 °C
(Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Supply voltage
Ripple content
Consumption current
Output voltage
Zero voltage
Span voltage
Output current
Linearity/Hysteresis
Pressure medium
Pressure port
Response
※1 The zero and span voltages of 5 V vary in proportion to the supply voltage.
Net weight
Model number
PA-110
102D-012 102D-005